3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISTONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 : ' ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER ¢ | ECR-20-017153 03DEC2020 | F7 | RK
CUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TR 122500 YIS e I
E ECR-23-162545 03JAN2023 | TB GB
2266610- 1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL F | ECR-23-167370 24FE82023 | F1 | GF
2266610-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266610-1 F To0l NG T MECHANICAL
] PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266610-2 F To0l NG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2266610-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
B 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 1286
B 1803203-1 |BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 1279
APPLICATOR DATA - 2 | 2 2 2 2168083~ 1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 1269
CRIMP SI17E TYPE - 1 1 1 1 1-1633782-6 |FENCE 1267
WIRE 17 60 wm T 0631 = - - 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
INSUL 17 68 mm [ 0661 o B 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT :2144
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING. CRESPTO«RESTZM
408-35047 — N - [t 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
- N 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 - 2844940-1 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINAL NAME: CAT EAR TERMINAL - |REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC ‘ﬂ64
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  — 1|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE _ L v v ] 22170681 |BRACKET, ATR BLAST 130
2.54-3 18 mm [.100-.125 IN] QD1.12-1.57 mm [.044- 062 IN] -~y | | c0307,8-3 |TUBING, POLYURE THANE 129
TERMINAL ‘ Afs—638887woo e — ‘ — B 5018030-2 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M4 128
wppl 1eatonE3 °! T T T ] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 1127
SPECIFICATION . - - - 1 1 1 1 986220-3 CLAMP, CABLE, BLACK 1126
B 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
TERMINALS APPLIED B 23238- | INSERT, COUPLING 101
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL S L T c844908-1 | 5CREW, LOCKING 199
1949166 08-50-0031 1949166-6 08-56-0120 L A R O 28449071 |POST, LOCKING 98
1949166-2 08-50-0030 1949166-17 - 97-00-0450 - ot 2-690467-8 |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 196
1949166-3 08-50-0135 1949166-8 08-52-0105 -2l 2] 2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 195
1949166-4 08-55-0110 1949166-9 08-65-0105 B 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 193
1949166-5 08-55-0112 1-1949166-0 97-00-0225 B 1-455888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER 18?2
B 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
B 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
B 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
-l ol 2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW. DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 |66
Lﬁl -l ol 2 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET. FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 161
: B 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
WIRE @9 Lgij CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT 4 - 1 1 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
22 AWG OR 0.35mmZ2 ]0.83+/-0.025 [.032+/-.001] 5.4 -2 | 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
24 AWG OR 0.20mmZ | 0. 77+/-0.025 [.030+/-.001] 6.0 - -] 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
26 AWG OR O.T2mme | 0.71+/-0.030 [.028+/-.001] 6.6 - N 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
28 AWG OR 0.08mme | 0.69+/-0.025 [.027+/-.001] 6.9 B 1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY K SF 146
30 AWG OR 0.0ommz | 0.65+/-0.015 [.025+/-.001] 1.4 "2 212 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 20 145
B 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC | 44
B 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 12.0 | 43
B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 141
-l ol 2 2 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 136
(1] -l ol 2 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
-2l 21 21 2] 1-2844962-3 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
B 2-2844938-9 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 129
Lﬁl -l ol 2 2 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS B 356835- LEVER, DRAG RELFASE 126
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND L A R O 0-690754-0 |DRAG, SPECIAL |29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - w w w w 1-1320928-0 |STRIP GUIDE !
zfg APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472 B L L L B0 O(R, oRT HD SHLDR -.0 DIA X 6.0 13
gﬁg | s WARNING B 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 | 21
iﬁ;yﬁcﬁ§5§*WAgngifﬁngsEggIﬁfEWﬁﬁsﬁngSEggjﬁgngﬁf mffNBgHE ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - ? ? ? ? ;wligéii g?é?EEéRFLé¥bEREEE!4 | fg
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER — T o308 THOLDER SiUc BLADE X
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, NI - T T 0 [ 1633579-6  |BLADE. SLUG 0
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . Nl - T ] 1803150-2 |PLATE, REAR SHEAR 9
N 1633481-8 |ANVIL, SPECIAL, COMBINATION 8
Z/Ax POSITION, ITEM 56 FEED PAWL, IN THE TRANSITIONAL OPENING B 5-240641-9 |SPACER 7
BETWEEN THE FRONT OF THE WIRE BARREL AND TERMINAL BODY. — T - - A
ZA\SAPPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 61 . R 4-240641-9 |SPACER 5
B 6-238011-0 |BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER 4
Zﬁl o2 7-1633962-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
B 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
Nl e 2 8-1633738-9 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-770-72)-71) -2 | -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TTIRZ0TS — TE Conrectivnt
K. STAKEM onnec \V\)/
CHK I TJAN20TS (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G BAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TTJANZ2O 1S | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON & e Deeon Side feed
Lrc % Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @=L : oL caTIon S )
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES £ -
(Pacific version shown on shee T o T A 1| 00779 [©=226861¢ )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 R F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

|

44.99£0.05

%

SEE DETAIL A—"— "

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETAIL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES
z\!i?}REF
|

S

=

q [y
s e

—= =—2.5+0.2

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION

30mm STROKE
GUIDE BY TERMINAL BODY

RAM SET-UP “‘*

| o ITJANEOTS —> TE Connectivit
K. STAKEM —> y
CH(? BATLEY 1TJAN201S ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
A T L A N T I C v E R S I O N o ' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: AP%/[? LB IN 1TTJAN20 1S | NAME Ocean Side Feed
? gtg i PRO[iUCT SPEC App ‘ ‘ cQ % or
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 L RFRLIEATION SHEC *
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIAL P VETGRT A 100779 (C=2266610
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drowing SCALE -7 SHEET P OFA REVF
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T AP0
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |

NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2266610-1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2266610-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266610-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA -] 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
RPEaE e et -] 1803203-1 |BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 279
e - -2 ]2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269
R B T o - -] 1-1633782-6 |FENCE 267

-] 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
AL A ARy e NS () - [ ] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - | 1] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION . | , PRA4940- | AR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL NAME: CAT EAR TERMINAL - |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE B N clfoeal-¢ |FebD CAM, AIR FEED 1]
2 54-3.18 mm [.100-.125 IN] @1.12-1.57 mm [.044- 062 IN] L 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 l jg
) ) - -] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED
XEEM@QHQNMS PIOBETIOD fev b -] 1803583-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
SPECIFICATION - -] 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
-] 2217068-1  |BRACKET, AIR BLAST 130
TERMINALS APPLIED -] 2030758-3  |TUBING, POLYURETHANE 1129
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL -] 5018030-2  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M4 128
1949166- 1 08-50-003] 1949166-6 08-56-0120 -] 1-2168083-0 |[SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 127
1949166-2 08-50-0030 1949166-7 97-00-0450 -] 986220-3  |CLAMP, CABLE, BLACK 126
1949166-3 08-50-0135 1949166-8 08-52-0105 N I [-22281-8 |SPRING. COMPRESSION 12
1949166-4 08-55-0110 1949166-9 08-65-0105 - 1 1 237238-1 INSERT . COUPLING 10
1949166-5 08-55-0117 1-1949166-0 97-00-0225 _ | | 2844908- 1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
-] 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
-] 2-690487-8 |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 96
-2 ]2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
-] 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
-] 1-455888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
. -] 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
1 @ ol e e A SRRRREE TS mC R L
-] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION
22 AWG OR 0.35mm2 |0.83+/-0.025 [.032+/- 001] 5.4
e 0 0 20 T e e T oeT . -2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
e Ae OR 0 T2 0TI 0 o Coorr oo T N - 2 ]2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
28 AWG OR 0.08mm2 | 0.69+/-0.025 [ 027+/-.001] 5.9 S 0-180cemy  |SUR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 29
30 06 OR 0 052 o eer/ 0 01e [ 055e 0017 o NI 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
il -2 ]2 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 45
-] 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 43
-] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS Y 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 36
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B N c079585-5  |5CR, BHSC, Roffs (M4 X c0) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | 2 [ 2 | 1-2844962-3 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
A\ -] 2-2844938-9 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 N B 55781-8 SPRING. COMPRESSION 57
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S 30683o-1  |LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 6
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 5-690754-0 |DRAG, SPECIAL 25
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 1-1320928-0 STRIP GUIDE >/
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -t 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
- 4| 4 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
z/\: POSITION, ITEM 56 FEED PAWL, IN THE TRANSITIONAL OPENING -] 2119533-4  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
BETWEEN THE FRONT OF THE WIRE BARREL AND TERMINAL BODY. I I 2119830-8 |HOLDER. SLUG BLADF 1
Z/&L APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 61, AN I R 16335979-6  |BLADE, SLUG 10
N E 1803150-2 |PLATE, REAR SHEAR 9
NERERE 1633481-8 |ANVIL, SPECIAL, COMBINATION 8
-] 5-240641-9 |SPACER 7
AERE : : 6
-] 4-240641-9 |SPACER 5
-] 6-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 7-1633962-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 455888 - 1 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
/N[ 1 [ 1T [ 1 | 8-1633738-9 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77[-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TTINZ0TS — TE Comectiv i1
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS <}2: ;1?[<ES 1 7JAP¢201 5 C%%%%%%) iZ/ﬁZQégij HarriSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TTJANZ2O 1S | NAME ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <j \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm . T._ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
| PLC + App\ lcator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @E§ EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e GLES _— A 1| 00779 [©=226861¢ )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 R F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANTCAL

4&

35.96x£0.

i

RAM SET-UP

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

ok

REF I | REF
@ REF '\pim Q/.

HERE iﬁDMF

—= =—72.5%+0.7¢

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY TERMINAL BODY

TREERING ORGANIZATION | DWN 1TJAN201S o
! K. STAKEM (G TE Connectivity
o BAILEY ITJANZ20TS o TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE . [#PvD TTJANZOT5 |name |
mm T_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 opLe hoplicator
. . 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eiﬁti N
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT 7 A‘ 00779 @:]22666}0
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>MF [ | 4 OFA REVF

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_35


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_36



